

|  
Crl.A.No. 196 OF 2002  
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SEC -IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).196 OF 2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Deepak Bhikaji Dharmale

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

DATE: 16-7-2002 This matter was called on for hearing today.@@  
BB

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s) : Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. VN Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Advocate appearing for the appellant started her arguments at 3.00 p.m. and she was on her legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master